FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 56234-098 (GUZL-155)

Patent and Trademark Office



03-08-2002

Tab settings → → ▼	BEIL BOSSE LINGSON DESAU DESSE DIGGE LANDS:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1020	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anatoli B. Stein Nahum Guzik	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Guzik Technical Enterprises Address: 2443 Wyandotte Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2000 CO
3. Nature of conveyance:	001
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mountain View State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 94043
Execution Date: February 11, 2002 and February 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: February 11, 2002
Patent Application No. Filing date	,
3/05/2002 GGEBREGI 00000016 10082963	B. Patent No.(s) [0/082963
1 FC:581 40.00 GP 2 FC:201 370.00 GP 3 FC:203 90.00 GP	
4 FC:202 -8:00 CH -76:00 BP	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark. G. Lappin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,618	
Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	credited or debited to deposit account
28 State Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA	·
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>02109</u>	50-1133
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James W. Wiegand, Reg. No. 39,423	February 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	
	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Anatoli B. Stein, resident at 7 Cowell Lane, Atherton, California 94027, USA and Nahum Guzik, residing at 4183 Old Adobe Road, Palo Alto, California 94306, USA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

GUZIK TECHNICAL ENTERPRISES

a corporation of California, having its principal place of business 2443 Wyandotte Street, Mountain View, California 94043, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GUZIK TECHNICAL ENTERPRISES

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EQUALIZATION OF A SIGNAL ACQUISITION SYSTEM

described in an application filed on even date herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this / Gradual day of language 2002.

By:

Anatolia Stein

State of

County of

Then personally appeared the above named that of B. Stein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of ______, 2902.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0264

State of Califordia personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed CATHERINE E. MCLARNAN-BATRO same in his/her/their authorized Commission # 1301519 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-Notary Public - California Santa Clara County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2009 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITMESA my hand∕ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name:

Individual

Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Partner — Limited General

Attorney in Fact

Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer Is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave PO Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

<u>. 40,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000</u>

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder Call fol: Free 1 800 876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0265

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of By:	Nahum Guzik
State of CAUFOENIA) Sounty of Santa Clarea	
	Jahum Guzik and acknowledged the foregoing his // day of feb., 2002.
TINA R. ENGEL Comm. # 1333165 (n	Notary Public My commission expires

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0266